

Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire Integrated Care Board

Reference: FOI.ICB-2324/226

Subject: Tier 3 Obesity Care Provision

I can confirm that the ICB **does hold some of the information requested**; please see responses below:

QUESTION	RESPONSE	
1.Details of T3 Pathways: a. Please provide a comprehensive outline of the T3 obesity care pathways within your ICB	This is published online: https://remedy.bnssg.icb.nhs.uk/adults/weight-management/weight- management-tier-3-4-service-bnssg/	
 2. Providers of T3 Pathways: a. Include the names of providers involved in delivering T3 services within your ICB during this specified timeframe. b. Please can you specify if appointments take place face to face, virtually, both or unknown. 	North Bristol NHS Trust (NBT) – Face to Face	
3. Volume of Referrals:a. Please disclose the total number of referrals made to T3	The ICB is unable to distinguish between tier 3 and tier 4 in the dataset. Total volumes for weight management are:	
obesity care services within your ICB between April 1, 2022, and March 31, 2023.	ServiceActionWeight Management RAS Service Southmead - RVJRequest TriageWeight Management Service Southmead - RVJBook Appointme	2022/2023 929 nt 518



Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire

Integrated Care Board

	The ICB is unable to identify tier 3 in the dataset.
 4. Patients Commencing T3 Treatment: a. Provide the number of patients who commenced T3 obesity treatment within your ICB during the same period of time (April 1, 2022, to March 31, 2023). 	We advise you to contact the service provider, NBT, directly:
	https://www.nbt.nhs.uk/about-us/information-governance/freedom- information/request-information
	<u>foi@nbt.nhs.uk</u>

The information provided in this response is accurate as of 27 September 2023 and has been approved for release by Jon Lund, Deputy Chief Finance Officer for NHS Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire ICB.